Company Registration No. 08793484 (England and Wales)

FLUFFY SHEEP STRATEGIC DESIGN LIMITED
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2017

PAGES FOR FILING WITH REGISTRAR




FLUFFY SHEEP STRATEGIC DESIGN LIMITED

COMPANY INFORMATION

Director
Company number

Registered office

Accountants

MrJR B Hedd
08793486

19-21 Swan Street
West Malling
Kent

METS 6JU

Perrys Accountants Limited
Chartered Accountants
The Square

Wrotham

Sevenoaks

Kent

TN1S 7AA




FLUFFY SHEEP STRATEGIC DESIGN LIMITED

CONTENTS

Statement of financial position

Notes to the financial statemants

Page

(%]
'
%]




FLUFFY SHEEP STRATEGIC DESIGN LIMITED (REGISTERED NUMBER: 08793486)

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

AS AT 31 DECEMBER 2017

Fixed assets
Froperty. plont and equipment

Current assets

Trade and other receivables
Cash and cash equivalents
Current liabilities

Net current assets

Total assets less current liabilities
Provisions for liahilities

Net assets

Equity

Called up share capital

Refained earnings

Total equity

Notes

2017

£ £

4166
10,172
92,312
102,484
(24,464)

78,020

82,186

(708)

81,478

2

81,475

81,478

2014
£ £
5174
7.200
77.504
84,704
(23,764)
60,940
66,114
(803)
65311
2
65,309
65,311

The director of the company has elected not to include a copy of the income statement within the financial

statements.

For the tinancial year ended 31 December 2017 the company was enfitled to exemption from audit under
section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 relating to small companies.

The director acknowledges his responsikilities for complying with the reguirements of the Act with respect o
accounting records and the preparation of financial statements,

The members have not required the company to obtain an audit of its financial statements for the year in

guestion in accordonce with saction 474,

These financial statements have been prepared and deliveraed in aceordance with the provisions applicable

to companies subject to the small companies' regime.




FLUFFY SHEEP STRATEGIC DESIGN LIMITED (REGISTERED NUMBER: 08793486)

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION (CONTINUED)
AS AT 31 DECEMBER 2017

The financial statements were approved and signed by the director and authorised for issue on 21 May 2018

Mr J R B Hedd
Director




FLUFFY SHEEP STRATEGIC DESIGN LIMITED

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2017

1.1

Accounting policies

Company information

Fluffy Sheep Strategic Design Limited is a private company limited by shares incorporated in England and
Wales. The registered office is 19-21 Swan Street, West Malling, Kent, MET? 6JU.

Accounting convention

These financial statements have been prepcared in accordance with FRS 102 "The Financial Reperfing
Standard applicable in the UK and Republic of Ireland” [“FRS 102"} and the requirements of the
Companies Act 2006 as applicable to companies subject to the small companies regime. The disclosure
requirements of section 1A of FRS 102 have teen applied other than where additional disclosure is
required to show a frue and fair view.

The financial statements are prepared in starling, which is the functional currency of the company.
Monetary amounts in these financial statements are rounded to the nearest £1.

Revenue

Revenue is recognised atf the fair value of the consideration received or receivable for goods and
services provided in the normal course of business, and is shown net of VAT and other sales related taxes.
The fair value cf consideration takes into account trade discounts, settlement discounts and volume
rela-es.

Property, plant and equipment

Property, plant and equipment are initially measured at cost and subsequently measured af cost or
valuation, net of depreciation and any impairment losses.

Depraciation is recognised so as to write off the cost or valuation of assets less their residual values over
their useful lives on the following bases:

Fixtures, fittings & equipment 25% Reducing balance
Computer aqupment 25% Reducing balance

The gain cr loss arising or the disposal of an asset is determined as the difference between the sale
proceeds and the carmrying value of the asset, and is credited or charged fo prefit or loss.

Taxation
The tax expense represents the sum of the fax currently payable and deferred tax.

Currenf tax

The tax currently payable is based on taxable profit for the year. Taxable profit differs from net profit as
reported in the income s-atement oecause it excludes items of income or expense that are toxable or
deductible in cther years and it further excludes items “hat are never taxable or deductible. The
compacny's liability for current tax is calculated using tax rates that hove been enacted or substantively
endacted by the reporting end date.




FLUFFY SHEEP STRATEGIC DESIGN LIMITED

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS {CONTINUED)
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2017

1 Accounting policies {Continued)

Deferred tax

Defered tax liabilities are generally recognised for all timing differences and deferred tax assets are
recognised to the extent that it is probable that they will be recovered against the reversal of deferred
tax liabilities or other future taxable profits. Such assets and liabilities are not recognised if the fiming
difference arises from goodwill or from the initial recognition of other assets and liabilities in a transactior
that affects neither the tax profit nor the accounting profit.

The camrying amount of deferred tax assets is reviewed at each reperting end date and reduced to the
extent that it is no longer probable that sufficient taxable profits will be available to allow all or part of the
asset to be recovered. Deferred tax is calculated at the tax rates that are expected to apply in the
periocd when the liability is settled or the asset is realised. Deferred tax is charged or credited in the
income statement, except when itrelates to items charged or credited directly to equity, in which case
the deferred tax is also daalt with in equity. Deferred tax assets and liabilities are offset when the
compcny has a legally enforceable right to offset current tax assets and liabilities and the deferred tax
assets and liabilities relate to taxes levied by the same tax authority.

2 Employees

The average monthly number of persons {including directors) employed by the company during the year
was | [2016-1,.

3 Properly, plant and equipment

Fixtures, fittings & Computer Total
equipment equipment
£ £ £

Cost
At 1 January 2017 - 8,939 8,939
Additions 382 - 382
At 31 December 2017 382 8.939 2.321
Depreciation and impairment
At 1 lanuary 2017 - 3,766 3,766
Depreciation charged in the year 26 1,293 1,389
At 31 December 2017 76 5,059 5,155
Carrying amount
At 31 December 2017 286 3,880 4,166
At 31 December 2016 5174 5,174




FLUFFY SHEEP STRATEGIC DESIGN LIMITED

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS {CONTINUED)
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2017

4 Trade and other receivables

Amounts falling due within one year:

Trade receivakles

5 Current liobilities

Caerporation tax
Other taxation and social security
Other payables

b Called up share capital

Ordinary share capital
Issued and fully paid
2 ordinary A of £1 each

7 Related party transactions

2017

10,172

207

14,414
6,585
3.463

24,464

207

)

]

Included in other creditors is a director's loan account balance of £1,398 (2014: £581)

During the year dividends of £43,414 (2016: £45,807) were paid tc the directors.

2014

7,200

2014

15,347
5829
2,588

23,764

2014

]

ro




This document was delivered using electronic communications and authenticated in accordance with the
registrar's rules relating to electronic form, authentication and manner of delivery under section 1072 of
the Companies Act 2006.



