Company Registration No. 08793486 (England and Wales) FLUFFY SHEEP STRATEGIC DESIGN LIMITED **UNAUDITED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS** FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2017 PAGES FOR FILING WITH REGISTRAR

COMPANY INFORMATION

Director Mr J R B Hodd

Company number 08793486

Registered office 19-21 Swan Street

West Malling

Kent ME19 6JU

Accountants Perrys Accountants Limited

Chartered Accountants

The Square Wrotham Sevenoaks Kent TN15 7AA

CONTENTS

	Page
Statement of financial position	1 - 2
Notes to the financial statements	3 - 5

FLUFFY SHEEP STRATEGIC DESIGN LIMITED (REGISTERED NUMBER: 08793486)

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION AS AT 31 DECEMBER 2017

	2017	,	2016	,
Notes	£	£	£	£
3		4,166		5,174
4	10,172		7,200	
	92,312		77,504	
	102,484		84,704	
5	(24,464)		(23,764)	
		78,020		60,940
		82,186		66,114
		(708)		(803
		81,478		65,311
6		2		2
		81,476		65,309
		81,478		65,311
	3 4 5	Notes £ 3 4 10.172 92.312 102.484 5 (24.464)	3 4,166 4 10,172 92,312 102,484 5 {24,464} 78,020 82,186 (708) 81,478	Notes £ £ £ 3 4,166 4 10,172 92,312 77,504 77,504 77,504 84,704 84,704 (23,764) 5 {24,464} (23,764) 78,020 82,186 (708) 81,478 81,478 81,476

The director of the company has elected not to include a copy of the income statement within the financial statements.

For the financial year ended 31 December 2017 the company was entitled to exemption from audit under section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 relating to small companies.

The director acknowledges his responsibilities for complying with the requirements of the Act with respect to accounting records and the preparation of financial statements.

The members have not required the company to obtain an audit of its financial statements for the year in question in accordance with section 476.

These financial statements have been prepared and delivered in accordance with the provisions applicable to companies subject to the small companies' regime.

FLUFFY SHEEP STRATEGIC DESIGN LIMITED (REGISTERED NUMBER: 08793486)

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION (CONTINUED) AS AT 31 DECEMBER 2017

The financial statements were approved and signed by the director and authorised for issue on 21 May 2018

Mr J R B Hodd **Director**

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2017

1 Accounting policies

Company information

Fluffy Sheep Strategic Design Limited is a private company limited by shares incorporated in England and Wales. The registered office is 19-21 Swan Street, West Malling, Kent, ME19 6JU.

1.1 Accounting convention

These financial statements have been prepared in accordance with FRS 102 "The Financial Reporting Standard applicable in the UK and Republic of Ireland" ("FRS 102") and the requirements of the Companies Act 2006 as applicable to companies subject to the small companies regime. The disclosure requirements of section 1A of FRS 102 have been applied other than where additional disclosure is required to show a true and fair view.

The financial statements are prepared in sterling, which is the functional currency of the company. Monetary amounts in these financial statements are rounded to the nearest £1.

1.2 Revenue

Revenue is recognised at the fair value of the consideration received or receivable for goods and services provided in the normal course of business, and is shown net of VAT and other sales related taxes. The fair value of consideration takes into account trade discounts, settlement discounts and volume rebares.

1.3 Property, plant and equipment

Property, plant and equipment are initially measured at cost and subsequently measured at cost or valuation, net of depreciation and any impairment losses.

Depreciation is recognised so as to write off the cost or valuation of assets less their residual values over their useful lives on the following bases:

Fixtures, fittings & equipment 25% Reducing balance Computer equipment 25% Reducing balance

The gain or loss arising or the disposal of an asset is determined as the difference between the sale proceeds and the carrying value of the asset, and is credited or charged to profit or loss.

1.4 Taxation

The tax expense represents the sum of the tax currently payable and deferred tax.

Current tax

The tax currently payable is based on taxable profit for the year. Taxable profit differs from net profit as reported in the income statement because it excludes items of income or expense that are taxable or deductible in other years and it further excludes items that are never taxable or deductible. The company's liability for current tax is calculated using tax rates that have been enacted or substantively enacted by the reporting end date.

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2017

1 Accounting policies

(Continued)

Deferred tax

Deferred tax liabilities are generally recognised for all timing differences and deferred tax assets are recognised to the extent that it is probable that they will be recovered against the reversal of deferred tax liabilities or other future taxable profits. Such assets and liabilities are not recognised if the timing difference arises from goodwill or from the initial recognition of other assets and liabilities in a transaction that affects neither the tax profit nor the accounting profit.

The carrying amount of deferred tax assets is reviewed at each reporting end date and reduced to the extent that it is no longer probable that sufficient taxable profits will be available to allow all or part of the asset to be recovered. Deferred tax is calculated at the tax rates that are expected to apply in the period when the liability is settled or the asset is realised. Deferred tax is charged or credited in the income statement, except when it relates to items charged or credited directly to equity, in which case the deferred tax is also dealt with in equity. Deferred tax assets and liabilities are offset when the company has a legally enforceable right to offset current tax assets and liabilities and the deferred tax assets and liabilities relate to taxes levied by the same tax authority.

2 Employees

The average monthly number of persons (including directors) employed by the company during the year was 1 (2016 - 1).

3 Property, plant and equipment

	Fixtures, fittings & equipment	Computer equipment	Total
	£	£	£
Cost			
At 1 January 2017	-	8,939	8,939
Additions	382	-	382
At 31 December 2017	382	8,939	9,321
Depreciation and impairment			
At 1 January 2017	-	3,766	3,766
Depreciation charged in the year	96	1,293	1,389
At 31 December 2017	96	5,059	5,155
Al 31 December 2017	70	3,037	3,133
Carrying amount			
At 31 December 2017	286	3,880	4,166
	=		=
At 31 December 2016	-	5,174	5,174

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2017

4	Trade and other receivables		
		2017	2016
	Amounts falling due within one year:	£	£
	Trade receivables	10,172	7,200
5	Current liabilities		
		2017	2016
		£	£
	Corporation tax	14,416	15,347
	Other taxation and social security	6,585	5,829
	Other payables	3,463	2,588
		24.464	23,764
6	Called up share capital		
		2017	2016
		£	£
	Ordinary share capital		
	Issued and fully paid		
	2 ordinary A of £1 each	2	2
		2	2

7 Related party transactions

Included in other creditors is a director's loan account balance of £1,398 (2016: £581)

During the year dividends of £43,414 (2016: £45,807) were paid to the directors.

This document was delivered using electronic communications and authenticated in accordance with the registrar's rules relating to electronic form, authentication and manner of delivery under section 1072 of the Companies Act 2006.